

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2022-0944 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/10/2022 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 11/14/2022 Final action: 12/19/2022

Enactment date: 12/19/2022 Enactment #: 731

**Effective date:** 12/27/2022

**Title:** Resolution authorizing the fee schedule for 2023 pursuant to Chapter 170 of the City Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: BUDGET

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2022-0944 Cover Letter Fee Book 2023, 2. 2022-0944 2023 FEE SCHEDULE (1), 3. Summary

2022-0944, 4. 2022-0944 2023 FEE SCHEDULE VERSION 2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/27/2022	2	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/19/2022	2	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/14/2022	2	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended as Amended	Pass
12/14/2022	2	Standing Committee	AMENDED	Pass
11/23/2022	1	Committee on Hearings	Public Hearing Held	
11/21/2022	1	Standing Committee	Held for Cablecast Public Hearing	Pass
11/14/2022	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the fee schedule for 2023 pursuant to Chapter 170 of the City Code.

(Public Hearing held 11/23/22)

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows

**Section 1.** The fees for permits, licenses, and inspections is hereby incorporated for the 2023 fiscal year.

**Section 2.** The effective date of the Resolution shall be January 1, 2023.

**Section 3.** Pursuant to Chapter 170 of the City Code, the fees that are codified in the code are amended to incorporate the new fees hereby established in the 2023 fee book.

## **EXHIBIT A:**

Attached fee book/list of fees.